
 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LIBRARY INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 

 

 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is entered into between the undersigned Governmental 

Units as set forth on the signature pages attached hereto (collectively, “Parties”), for the 

participation in a cooperative library service for Pinellas County (the “Cooperative"). 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Library Interlocal Agreement effective October 

1, 2018, and extending through September 30, 2023 (the “Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the Agreement for an additional five (5) years, 

as authorized by Section I (C) of the Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits and in consideration of 

the covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement is extended for an additional five (5) years, for the period from October 

1, 2023 to September 30, 2028. 

2. This Amendment may be signed in counterparts and will be effective as of September 

30, 2023 (“Effective Date”).  

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not amended in this First Amendment shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

4. This First Amendment shall be filed by the County with the Clerk of the Circuit Court 

as provided in Section 163.01(11), Florida Statutes. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed 

and effective on the Effective Date. 

 

 

 

 

---------SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW--------- 

 


